

Dr. Colin Campbell of 1st Care Medical Arts Celebrating 25 Years In Practice

NJ Top Docs has reviewed and approved board-certified internal medicine specialist, Dr. Colin Campbell of 1st Care Medical Arts for 2024.

SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ, USA, January 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Board-Certified Internist, Dr. Colin Campbell of 1st Care Medical Arts has been committed to keeping South Jersey healthy...one patient at a time for 25 years. 2024 marks Dr. Campbell's 25th year in practice and this NJ Top Doc always treats his patients the way he would want to be treated, with kindness and a sense of humor.

As a primary care physician, Dr. Campbell always sees his patients in a timely fashion and personally sees each patient during their visit to manage all aspects of their healthcare needs. Dr. Campbell works day and night to deliver answers for his patient's health concerns, letting no question go unanswered. He makes it a priority to be there to help his patients make medical decisions with confidence.



Colin Campbell, DO

Dr. Campbell is accepting new patients and takes the following insurances: Medicare, Aetna, Amerihealth, Cigna, Horizon, Blue Cross Blue Shield, and Humana.

To learn more about Dr. Colin Campbell, please visit: <u>https://njtopdocs.com/nj-doctors/colin-</u> <u>campbell/</u>

About Us

NJ Top Docs is a comprehensive, trusted and exclusive healthcare resource featuring reviewed

and approved Top Doctors and Dentists in New Jersey online in an easy to use format. NJ Top Docs only reviews and approves providers based on merit after they have been extensively vetted.

NJ Top Docs is a division of USA Top Docs which allows patients to meet providers online before making their appointment.

For more information, please <u>click here to contact us</u> or visit <u>www.NJTopDocs.com</u>.

You can also follow us on Facebook, Twitter, & Instagram.

Marissa Pane NJ Top Docs +1 908-288-7240 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/681713923

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.